#### 502465915 08/21/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lain Greenan	07/31/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAM International, Inc.	
Street Address:	4620 Southerland Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963147

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8328308958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8326678609

Email: buta@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Locklar

Address Line 1: 4615 SW Freeway, Suite 630
Address Line 2: 4615 SW Freeway, Suite 630
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAM.110001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Locklar
Signature:	/Michael Locklar/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=TAM110001\_assignment#page1.tif source=TAM110001\_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 031051 FRAME: 0130

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, Iain Greenan ("Assignor") agree as follows:

1. Assignor assigns to:

TAM International, Inc. 4620 Southerland Road Houston, Texas 77092

all of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.

- 2. Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on Assignor and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of Scientific Drilling International, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Date: July 31 2013

On July 31, 2013 Iain Greenan acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of FEXAS

My Commission Expires: 08/13/2014

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Patent Application

Title	Inventors	Application No.	Filing Date
Hydraulic Cycle Opening Sleeve	Iain Greenan	13/963,147	August 9, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031051 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 08/21/2013**